

SCHEDULE 1

Article 2

Crown Proceedings Act 1947

1. In section 15(2), for “county court rules” substitute “rules of court”.
2. In section 16, the words “and county court rules” are repealed.
3. Section 19 is repealed.
4. In section 20—
 - (a) subsection (1) is repealed;
 - (b) in subsection (2), the words “Without prejudice to the rights of the Crown under the preceding provisions of this section,” are repealed.
5. In section 22, for “, rules of court and county court rules” substitute “and rules of court”.
6. In section 27(2), the words from “, but with the substitution” to the end of the subsection are repealed.
7. In section 28(1), the words “and county court rules” are repealed.
8. In section 35—
 - (a) for the side-note, substitute “Rules of court”;
 - (b) in subsection (1), the words “or county court rules” are repealed;
 - (c) in subsection (2)—
 - (i) in the introductory words, the words “and county court rules” are repealed;
 - (ii) in paragraph (b), for the words from “the plaintiff shall” to “reasonably require” there are substituted the words “the claimant shall provide the Crown with information”;
 - (iii) paragraphs (c), (d) and (e) are repealed.
9. In section 38—
 - (a) in subsection (1), the words “or county court rules” are repealed;
 - (b) in subsection (2), in the definition of “Prescribed”, the words “or county court rules, as the case may be” are repealed.

SCHEDULE 2

Article 3

Consequential Amendments

1. In the Sex Discrimination Act 1975(1), in section 85(8) (Application to Crown), the words from “except that in their application” to the end of the subsection are repealed.
2. In the Race Relations Act 1976(2), in section 75(6) (Application to Crown etc), the words from “except that in their application” to the end of the subsection are repealed.
3. In the Disability Discrimination Act 1995(3), in section 64(3) (Application to Crown etc), the words from “but section 20 of that Act” to the end of the subsection are repealed.

(1) 1975 c. 65.
(2) 1976 c. 74.
(3) 1995 c. 50.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.